fine shall be prescribed by a Decision of the Authority. 

(2)The Authority may impose an administrative fine on any person who 
does an act or makes an omission, by infringement of the provisions 
of any Decisions and/or Regulations of the European Union not 
exceeding three hundred thousand four hundred euros (€300,400) 
and, in case of repetition of the infringement, an administrative fine not 
exceeding two hundred thousand euros (€200,000). 

(3)The Authority may adopt a Decision regarding the procedure for 
imposing a fine and/or other administrative penalties.

[...]

proportionate technical and organisational measures to manage the 
risks to the security of the network and information systems that it uses 
during its activities, shall be guilty of an offence and shall on conviction 
be liable to imprisonment for a term not exceeding three (3) years or 

to a fine not exceeding fifteen thousand euros (€15,000) and/or to both 
such penalties. 

(4)A digital service provider who fails to take appropriate and 
proportionate technical and organisational measures to manage the 
risks to the security of the networks and information systems that it 
uses in the context of the provision of the services referred to in a 
Decision to be issued by the Authority, shall be guilty of an offence 
and shall, in case of conviction, be subject to imprisonment for a term 
not exceeding three (3) years or to a fine not exceeding fifteen 
thousand euros (€15,000) or to both such penalties. 

(5) Any person who does not provide any information requested by the 
Authority, in accordance with the provisions of paragraph (b) of 
subsection (1) of section 20 within fifteen (15) days from the date of 
the request, shall be guilty of an offence and shall, in case of 
conviction, be liable to imprisonment for a term not exceeding three 
(3) years or to a fine not exceeding three thousand four hundred euros 
(€3,400). 

(6) Any person whom the Authority requires to provide any 
information, in accordance with the relevant provisions of Regulations 
issued by the European Union, and omits  to do so within the specified 
date of  fifteen (15) days from the date of the request, shall be guilty 
of an offence and shall, in case of conviction, be liable to imprisonment 
for a term not exceeding six (6) months or to a fine not exceeding three 
thousand four hundred euros (€3,400) or to both such penalties. 

(7)Any person who contravenes any provision of the Decisions and/or 
Regulations of the European Union regarding the security of networks 
and information systems, shall be guilty of an offence and shall, in 
case of conviction, be liable to imprisonment for a term not exceeding